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STATE OF KANSAS I§-15]-0lboM - bo - 2D
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely

Mske Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to: 1
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission -
211 No. Broadway Pr at't

Wichita, Kansas County. Sec 3 Twp 26 S Rge 14 () (W)

NORTH Location as “NE/CNWLSWY” or footage from lines NW NW SE
- ; Lease Owner__Artnell Company Z Sierra Petroleum Co., = Contr.
! | Lease Name __ GEREKE Weil No._L
_ ; ! Office Address 533 Petroleum Bldg., / 208 Petroleum Bidg., Wichita, Ks.
— T T T U Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) dry
' | | Date well completed Q/ 28/ Y 19
! ! Application for plugging fled ' o/ 21/57 19
1 i Application for plugging approved 9/27/ 57 19
| ! Plugging commenced 9/ 28/ 57 19
: : Plugging completed 9/ 28/ 57 19
R e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry
I |
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
! l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locata wesl.:cta):leggt on above menced? ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well M. A.Rives
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_4093  Feet
Show depth and thkickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8 5/8 1350 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
—_  _  feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING RECORD
Filled hole with heavy mud from 4095 up to 300!, Set bridge wood plug.
1/3_sks hulls, 20 sks gement through drill pipe.. Filled hole up to
35" with heavy mud, Set bridge w/wood plug 1/3 sks bulls and 10 sks
cement to cellar 0, Job completed 11230 a,.m, Q/’)R/"ﬂ Mr. Rives

(If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc,
Address_~ 208 Petroleum Bldg, Wichita , Kansas
STATE OF _ KANSAS , COUNTY OF. RUSSELL ss.
C. T, Honaker {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being frst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
a 7! x
(Signature) S

(Address)
SuBscRIBED AND SworN To before me this_ 161 day of October J19__ 97

Pztgs Cospen
1-30-61. 7 Notary Public,

RECEIVED| PLUGGING
STATE CORRORNTION COMMISSDRE Skc S 7 20 o yuu

My commission expires

——
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Operator: Artnell Company

GEREKE #1

Total Depth: 4005°¢

Comm: 9/14/57
Comps 9/28/57

Casinga
8 5/8 @ 1350°"
' FORMATION

Sand & shale

Shale

Shale, sand & chalk
Red bed & shale
Red bed & sand

Red bed, shale & chalk
Anhydrite

Shale & shells
Shale

Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & shells
Shale & c¢halk

Blue shale

Shale, salt & shale
Shale & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime ’

Lime & shale

Lime k& shale

Lime

STATE OF KANSAS )
o ) _ ) ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

Sierra Petroleum Co. - Contr,

NW NW SE Sec., 5=265=-14W
Pratt County, Kansas

Elevs

Cement:
with 800 sks c¢ement
DEPTH

240
410
560
710
775
908
930
965
970
1015
1045
1345
1350
1380
1840
1880
2450
3372
3543
3625
3790
4095

I hereby certify that the above information is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge,

1957.

My commission expires: 1-30-61,

& 7%

!1. 1 Lbl\l '

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lst day of October,

5 ‘%%tary Publié
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