STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

MOISIND MULT

Operator: Artnell Company

Sierra Petroleum Co. - Contr.

GEREKE #1

NW NW SE Sec. 5-26S-14W Pratt County, Kansas

Total Depth: 4095

Elev:

Comm: 9/14/57 Comp: 9/28/57

Casing:

Cement:

8 5/8 @ 1350 *

with 800 sks cement

FORMATION	DEPTH
Sand & shale	240
Shale	410
Shale, sand & chalk	560
Red bed & shale	710
Red bed & sand	77 5
Red bed, shale & chalk	908
Anhydrite	930
Shale & shells	96 5
Shale	97 0
Anhydrite	1015
Shale	1045
Shale & shells	1345
Shale & chalk	1350
Blue shale	1380
Shale, aalt & shale	1840
Shale & lime	1880
Lime	2450
Lime & shale	3372
Lime	3543
Lime & shale	3625
Lime k& shale	3790
Lime	4095

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of October,

1957.

Marge Cooper

My commission expires: 1-30-61.

Unite Oction that Commission OCT 2 - 1957

CONSERVATION DIVISIONFILE SEC 5 T 26 R 14W Wichita, Kansas

PLUGGING

BOOK PAGE 49 LINE 27